Fixed interest maturing in: Non-interest

bearing Total

$
1 year or less

$
over 1 to 5 years

$
5 years or more

$

$

$

2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 0.49% 572,559 - - - 3,643 576,202
Deposits 2.19% - 10,169,966 - - 204,979 10,374,945
Trade and other receivables N/A - - - - 286,623 286,623
Total financial assets 572,559 10,169,966 - - 495,245 11,237,770

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables N/A - - - - (1,374,903) (1,374,903)
Total financial liabilities  - - - - (1,374,903) (1,374,903)

KGL RESOURCES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 52 082 658 080

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

48

20. Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting
date.  At 31 December 2019, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, net loss and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

 Net loss
Higher/(Lower)

Other comprehensive income
Higher/(Lower)

 2019 2018 2019 2018
CONSOLIDATED $ $ $ $

+0.5% (50 basis points) 40,904 66,691 - -

-0.5% (50 basis points) (40,904) (66,691) - -

21. Fair value measurement

Due to their short-term nature the net fair values of financial assets and liabilities approximate their carrying
value as disclosed in the statement of financial position.  No financial assets or liabilities are readily traded
on organised markets in standardised form.

Recognition and measurement

Fair values may be used for asset and liability measurement as well as for sundry disclosures.

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly
transaction between market participants at the measurement date. It is based on the presumption that the